RRC Contract: 455-24-1042-01 IAC No.: 455-24-1042 UT AUSTIN-MCCOMBS 1st Amendment to UTAUS CN: 2024 6276

AMENDMENT NO. 1 CONTRACT NO. 455-24-1042 FOR INTERAGENCY COOPERATION CONTRACT BETWEEN THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS AND THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Contract No. 455-24-1042 ("Contract") is entered into by and between the State of Texas, acting through the Railroad Commission of Texas ("RRC"), located at 1701 N. Congress Ave., Austin, Texas 78701 and The University of Texas at Austin ("Contractor"), located at 1900 University Ave. L078, Austin, TX 78705 (individually, "Party"; collectively, "Parties").

WHEREAS, SECTION VII. of the Contract provides the Parties may amend the Contract through written agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to further amend the Contract terms to their mutual benefit to reflect changed circumstances.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Contract as follows:

I. SECTION V. COMPENSATION., is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"COMPENSATION., Receiving Agency will compensate Performing Agency in accordance with Exhibit A – Statement of Work and Budget. The total amount of fees to be paid by RRC to Contractor under the Contract through the Contract Term shall not exceed **ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS** (\$147,600.00), the total of which includes the current NTE amount of **SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS** (\$73,800.00), plus the addition of **SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS** (\$73,800.00), as approved by the Commissioners on August 19, 2025.

Additional fees for items which could not be computed at the time that this Agreement was signed, which may include such items as additional participants, food and beverages, materials, and "cost plus" work-hour charges, will be added to the Agreement in a duly executed amendment."

II. SECTION VII. TERM OF CONTRACT., is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"This Contract shall be effective September 9, 2024, through August 31, 2026 (the initial term of the Contract plus the exercised optional renewal term one of two; collectively, "Contract Term") unless terminated earlier as provided in Section **X, TERMINATION**, set forth in the original contract.

This Contract may be extended only through written amendment to the Contract, fully executed prior to the expiration of the Contract Term in effect prior to execution of the applicable amendment to the Contract.

RRC reserves the right to renew the Contract for one (1) additional, one-year renewal term remaining of the original two (1) year renewal terms as set forth below:

• Second Optional Renewal Term: September 1, 2026 – August 31, 2027"

Except as expressly amended above, all provisions of the Contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict among provisions of the Contract, the order of precedence shall be: this Amendment No. 1; and then the original Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have made and executed this Amendment No. 1 to the Contract to be effective as of the date of the last Party's signature hereto. By signatures below, each signatory represents and warrants that they have the authority to amend the Contract on behalf of the respective Party.

RRC Contract: 455-24-1042-01 IAC No.: 455-24-1042 UT AUSTIN-MCCOMBS 1st Amendment to UTAUS CN: 2024_6276

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS	THE UNIVER
------------------------------	------------

THERESA LOPEZ

14THE ESECOPEZ, CTCM, CTCD Director of Operations Signing on behalf of Wei Wang Executive Director

Date of Execution: 2025-08-21 | 17:07:35 CDT

__DTHE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN linda Shaunessy

DE 47.168475042Bunessy,

Business Contracts Administrator

Date of Execution 2025-08-21 | 15:05:19 PDT

RRC use only below this line.

Division Director:

Chief Administrative Officer:

Director of Operations:

Office of General Counsel:

EXHIBIT A STATEMENT OF WORK AND BUDGET

I. Statement of Work

- A. The Performing Agency will perform the following services ("services"):
 - 1. Provide qualified instructor(s) to conduct courses.
 - 2. Provide electronic copies of training materials and general supplies.
 - 3. Provide meeting room and location, if hybrid sessions are needed.
 - 4. Reserve space at the Rowling Hall at the University of Texas.

B. Receiving Agency will:

- 1. Provide logistics communications prior to training.
- 2. Provide a list of participants (name, last name, email) to Performing Agency three (3) weeks before start of each training program.
- 3. Be responsible for providing a training location for the "Advocacy, Influence and Power" course.
- 4. Notify the Performing Agency in writing if any special arrangements (such as interpreters, computers, etc.) are required under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). The Receiving Agency will provide this notice far enough in advance of the training to allow the required arrangements to be made, and the Receiving Agency will be responsible for any expenses required to comply with ADA.

Balance of page left intentionally blank.

II. Statement of Work Budget

The Receiving Agency will compensate Performing Agency for successful completion of each training session as outlined in this Exhibit A as follows. Dates and times are subject to change.

Description	Cost
Course: Advocacy, Influence and Power	
Date: September 8-12, 2025	
Time: Monday 1:00pm to 4:30pm	
Tuesday - Thursday 8:30am to 4:30pm	Taninina Fas
Friday 8:30am to 12:00pm	Training Fee Facility Fee
 Location: Rowling Hall at The University of Texas at 	Total: \$73,800.00
Austin	4.3,33
 Maximum # of Participants: 16 	
 Speakers: Dr. John Daly, Dr. David Harrison, and Dr. 	
Gaylen Paulson	
 Facility includes: Class, A/V, afternoon snacks and 	
drinks, social hour on Monday, full package Tuesday–	
Thursday, and breakfast on Friday.	
 Notices: Any and all requests, authorizations. 	
Consents or notices required hereunder will be	
submitted in writing to the applicable representative	
listed below or their degree.	
Grand Total for 1 Class	\$73,800.00